Appalachian Christmas Outreach 2021

COLLECTION SITES Please plan to bring your backpacks to one of these locations on Saturday, November 6
between the hours of 9:00 am and noon. The contact number is provided only if you need to contact someone while
en route to deliver your backpacks. If you have questions prior to collection, please contact Mark Abernathy at 919-
459-5607 or at mabernathy@ncbaptist.org

Additional sites may be added, so check our website at: www.baptistsonmission.org (Mission Projects / United States /
Appalachian Coalfields / Appalachian Christmas outreach) before transporting.

Church or Association

Colerain Baptist

North Roanoke Association
Cherry Point Baptist
Grants Creek Baptist
Bible Missionary Baptist
Wrightsboro Baptist
Charity Rebuild Center
Bladen Baptist Association
Zions Tabernacle Baptist
North Laurinburg Baptist
South Erwin Baptist
Shiloh Baptist

Olive Chapel Baptist
Wakeminster Baptist
Pleasant Grove Baptist
Beulah Baptist Association
FBC Burlington

New Friendship Baptist
Salisbury First Baptist

Eva Drive Baptist

Kinza Baptist

Philadelphia Baptist
Bethel Baptist

Surry Baptist Association
Lakeview Baptist
Highland Baptist

South Fork Association
Pleasant Grove Baptist
Berry Chapel Baptist
Buncombe Association

Sandy Run Association

Address

202 N Main Street, Colerain, NC

3856 N Halifax Road, Rocky Mount, NC
210 Church Road, Havelock, NC

1401 Old 30 Road, Maysville, NC

2833 Tilghman Road North, Wilson, NC
2736 Castle Hayne Road, Wilmington, NC
1333 West Charity Road, Rose Hill, NC
137 Mercer Road, Elizabethtown, NC
3496 Tar Heel Road, Lumberton, NC

517 Lees Mill Road, Laurinburg, NC

144 Old Cut Off Road, Erwin, NC

3414 N Shiloh Road, Garner, NC

600 New Hill-Olive Chapel Road, Apex, NC
13221 Old Creedmoor Road, Raleigh, NC
2677 Highway 56, Creedmoor, NC

230 South Morgan Street, Roxboro, NC
400 South Broad Street, Burlington, NC

4258 Old Lexington Rd, Winston-Salem, NC

223 N Fulton Street, Salisbury, NC
2390 Eva Drive, Concord, NC

4311 Love Mill Road, Stanfield, NC
5709 Philadelphia Ch Rd, Marshville, NC
2232 Brandon Hills Road, Yadkinville, NC
364 Welch Road, Mount Airy, NC

325 Shasta Lane, Lenoir, NC

828 9th Avenue NE, Hickory, NC

2261 Laboratory Road, Lincolnton, NC
1564 Silverstone Road, Zionville, NC
280 Chapel Street, Spruce Pine, NC
227 Hazel Mill Rd, Asheville, NC

186 Puzzle Creek Rd, Bostic, NC

Contact Person

Karen Brooks
John Hamm
Marion Sykes
Chris Bailey
Mary Murphy
Carolyn Benton
Tammy Weeks
David Foster
Mack Johnson
Brenda Bullard
Heather Faircloth
Lee Smith
Calvin Aclin

Kim Vernal

Kim Price
Wendy Oliver
Mary Alexander
Pat White

Pete Teague
Keith Navey
Delaine Eudy
Caroll Anthony
Mike Ely

Terry Hardy
Miranda Denning
Terry Short
Marie Coffey
Jackie Lawrence
Arnold Winters
Beth Rogers
Debbie Sersland

Phone

252-331-3769
252-532-5275
252-474-8182
910-545-3524
252-315-9220
910-231-8704
910-385-1567
252-532-5977
910-785-3141
910-217-2345
910-514-1294
919-538-7144
919-830-8915
919-868-5455
919-920-0901
336-599-6117
336-449-0752
336-816-0834
704-202-2188
704-791-8541
704-242-0755
980-328-5610
336-469-0829
336-374-8406
828-394-9713
828-446-0990
704-619-1730
828-964-0408
828-765-6865
828-775-3434
828-980-1807

Pleasant Grove Baptist 130 Pleasant Grove Road, Rutherfordton, NC |Wilda Hodge 828-287-3688
Calvary Baptist Church 133 Osborne Road, Brevard, NC Kathie Aiken 828-553-8785
|Macon Baptist Association ||110 Doraul Street, Franklin, NC ||Edith Holland ||828-371-2303 |

Note: Churches should take their backpacks to a collection site and not directly to the mission camps. However, if a church
is very close to Red Springs or Shelby, they can take their backpacks directly to the camps on the MORNING of Saturday
November 13 (from 9:00 - 11:00 am, and not past 11 am). We will have volunteers at the mission camps that morning.

For full information about the Appalachian Christmas Outreach, visit our website at:

www.baptistsonmission.org (Mission Projects / United States / Appalachian Coalfields / Appalachian Christmas outreach)
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