

Appalachian Christmas Outreach 2021

COLLECTION SITES Please plan to bring your backpacks to one of these locations on **Saturday, November 6** between the hours of **9:00 am and noon**. The contact number is provided only if you need to contact someone while en route to deliver your backpacks. If you have questions prior to collection, please contact Mark Abernathy at 919-459-5607 or at mabernathy@ncbaptist.org

Additional sites *may* be added, so check our website at: www.baptistsonmission.org (Mission Projects / United States / Appalachian Coalfields / Appalachian Christmas outreach) before transporting.

Church or Association	Address	Contact Person	Phone
Colerain Baptist	202 N Main Street, Colerain , NC	Karen Brooks	252-331-3769
North Roanoke Association	3856 N Halifax Road, Rocky Mount , NC	John Hamm	252-532-5275
Cherry Point Baptist	210 Church Road, Havelock , NC	Marion Sykes	252-474-8182
Grants Creek Baptist	1401 Old 30 Road, Maysville , NC	Chris Bailey	910-545-3524
Bible Missionary Baptist	2833 Tilghman Road North, Wilson , NC	Mary Murphy	252-315-9220
Wrightsboro Baptist	2736 Castle Hayne Road, Wilmington , NC	Carolyn Benton	910-231-8704
Charity Rebuild Center	1333 West Charity Road, Rose Hill , NC	Tammy Weeks	910-385-1567
Bladen Baptist Association	137 Mercer Road, Elizabethtown , NC	David Foster	252-532-5977
Zions Tabernacle Baptist	3496 Tar Heel Road, Lumberton , NC	Mack Johnson	910-785-3141
North Laurinburg Baptist	517 Lees Mill Road, Laurinburg , NC	Brenda Bullard	910-217-2345
South Erwin Baptist	144 Old Cut Off Road, Erwin , NC	Heather Faircloth	910-514-1294
Shiloh Baptist	3414 N Shiloh Road, Garner , NC	Lee Smith	919-538-7144
Olive Chapel Baptist	600 New Hill-Olive Chapel Road, Apex , NC	Calvin Aclin	919-830-8915
Wakeminsters Baptist	13221 Old Creedmoor Road, Raleigh , NC	Kim Vernal	919-868-5455
Pleasant Grove Baptist	2677 Highway 56, Creedmoor , NC	Kim Price	919-920-0901
Beulah Baptist Association	230 South Morgan Street, Roxboro , NC	Wendy Oliver	336-599-6117
FBC Burlington	400 South Broad Street, Burlington , NC	Mary Alexander	336-449-0752
New Friendship Baptist	4258 Old Lexington Rd, Winston-Salem , NC	Pat White	336-816-0834
Salisbury First Baptist	223 N Fulton Street, Salisbury , NC	Pete Teague	704-202-2188
Eva Drive Baptist	2390 Eva Drive, Concord , NC	Keith Navey	704-791-8541
Kinza Baptist	4311 Love Mill Road, Stanfield , NC	Delaine Eudy	704-242-0755
Philadelphia Baptist	5709 Philadelphia Ch Rd, Marshville , NC	Caroll Anthony	980-328-5610
Bethel Baptist	2232 Brandon Hills Road, Yadkinville , NC	Mike Ely	336-469-0829
Surry Baptist Association	364 Welch Road, Mount Airy , NC	Terry Hardy	336-374-8406
Lakeview Baptist	325 Shasta Lane, Lenoir , NC	Miranda Denning	828-394-9713
Highland Baptist	828 9th Avenue NE, Hickory , NC	Terry Short	828-446-0990
South Fork Association	2261 Laboratory Road, Lincolnton , NC	Marie Coffey	704-619-1730
Pleasant Grove Baptist	1564 Silverstone Road, Zionville , NC	Jackie Lawrence	828-964-0408
Berry Chapel Baptist	280 Chapel Street, Spruce Pine , NC	Arnold Winters	828-765-6865
Buncombe Association	227 Hazel Mill Rd, Asheville , NC	Beth Rogers	828-775-3434
Sandy Run Association	186 Puzzle Creek Rd, Bostic , NC	Debbie Sersland	828-980-1807
Pleasant Grove Baptist	130 Pleasant Grove Road, Rutherfordton , NC	Wilda Hodge	828-287-3688
Calvary Baptist Church	133 Osborne Road, Brevard , NC	Kathie Aiken	828-553-8785
Macon Baptist Association	110 Doraul Street, Franklin , NC	Edith Holland	828-371-2303

Note: Churches should take their backpacks to a collection site and not directly to the mission camps. However, if a church is very close to Red Springs or Shelby, they can take their backpacks directly to the camps on the MORNING of Saturday November 13 (from 9:00 – 11:00 am, and not past 11 am). We will have volunteers at the mission camps that morning.

For full information about the Appalachian Christmas Outreach, visit our website at:
www.baptistsonmission.org (Mission Projects / United States / Appalachian Coalfields / Appalachian Christmas outreach)